

D4POC0098 - District 1			Barnhill Contr. Co.		FSC - Fred Smith Co.		
1	EMERGENCY MOBILIZATION	5	EA	\$10,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$62,500.00
2	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	500	TON	\$99.00	\$49,500.00	\$75.00	\$37,500.00
3	MILL ASPH PVMT, 0-3" DPTH (0-1000 SY)	1000	SYD	\$54.00	\$54,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
4	MILL ASPH PVMT, 0-3" DPTH (OVR 1000 SY)	1000	SYD	\$33.00	\$33,000.00	\$25.00	\$25,000.00
5	INCIDENTAL MILLING	500	SYD	\$45.00	\$22,500.00	\$65.00	\$32,500.00
6	ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (0-500 TN)	500	TON	\$169.50	\$84,750.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
7	ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (0-500 TN)	500	TON	\$154.50	\$77,250.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00
8	ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (0-500 TN)	500	TON	\$126.00	\$63,000.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
9	ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (0-500 TN)	500	TON	\$132.00	\$66,000.00	\$175.00	\$87,500.00
10	OPN GRD ASPH FRCTN CRS, FC-1 MOD (0-500TN)	500	TON	\$157.50	\$78,750.00	\$300.00	\$150,000.00
11	ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (501-1000 TN)	1000	TON	\$98.50	\$98,500.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
12	ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (501-1000 TN)	1000	TON	\$97.00	\$97,000.00	\$95.00	\$95,000.00
13	ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (501-1000 TN)	1000	TON	\$97.50	\$97,500.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00
14	ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (501-1000 TN)	1000	TON	\$108.75	\$108,750.00	\$105.00	\$105,000.00
15	OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (501-1000 TN)	1000	TON	\$141.00	\$141,000.00	\$175.00	\$175,000.00
16	ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (1001-1500 TN)	1500	TON	\$81.75	\$122,625.00	\$83.00	\$124,500.00
17	ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (1001-1500 TN)	1500	TON	\$80.75	\$121,125.00	\$83.00	\$124,500.00
18	ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (1001-1500 TN)	1500	TON	\$81.75	\$122,625.00	\$91.00	\$136,500.00
19	ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (1001-1500 TN)	1500	TON	\$98.25	\$147,375.00	\$91.00	\$136,500.00
20	OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (1001-1500 TN)	1500	TON	\$112.00	\$168,000.00	\$110.00	\$165,000.00
21	ACBC, TYPE B25.0C (1501 TN OR MORE)	3000	TON	\$79.75	\$239,250.00	\$80.00	\$240,000.00
22	ACIC, TYPE I19.0C (1501 TN OR MORE)	3000	TON	\$79.00	\$237,000.00	\$80.00	\$240,000.00
23	ACSC, TYPE S9.5B OR S9.5C (1501 TN OR MORE)	3000	TON	\$83.50	\$250,500.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00
24	ACSC, TYPE S9.5D (1501 TN OR MORE)	3000	TON	\$87.75	\$263,250.00	\$85.00	\$255,000.00
25	OGAFC, FC-1 MOD (1501 TN OR MORE)	3000	TON	\$102.00	\$306,000.00	\$95.00	\$285,000.00
26	BASE COURSE FOR WIDENING	250	TON	\$255.00	\$63,750.00	\$350.00	\$87,500.00
27	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	900	TON	\$815.00	\$733,500.00	\$925.00	\$832,500.00
28	POLYMER MOD ASPH BNDR FOR PLNT MIX	750	TON	\$1,085.00	\$813,750.00	\$1,075.00	\$806,250.00
29	PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT	50	TON	\$315.00	\$15,750.00	\$550.00	\$27,500.00
30	ADJUSTMENT OF CATCH BASINS	10	EA	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
31	ADJUSTMENT OF DROP INLETS	10	EA	\$4,200.00	\$42,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
32	ADJUSTMENT OF MANHOLES	10	EA	\$1,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$950.00	\$9,500.00
33	ADJUST METER BOXES OR VALVE BOXES	10	EA	\$1,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$600.00	\$6,000.00
34	PAINT PVMT MKG LINES (4")	5000	LFT	\$5.00	\$25,000.00	\$1.95	\$9,750.00
35	PAINT PVMT MKG LINES (6")	2500	LFT	\$6.00	\$15,000.00	\$2.95	\$7,375.00
				Barnhill -	\$4,875,000.00	FSC -	\$4,999,875.00
	The date of availability for this contract is November 1, 2022.						
	The completion date for this contract is October 31, 2023.						
	Engineer's Estimate -		\$4,714,850.00		3.40%		6.05%